

Ref:- Kaliachak P.S. Case No. 1230/2023 dated 11-09-2023
U/S.363/365 of IPC and 6 of POCSO Act, 2012

POCSO Case No. 153 of 2023

Present : Sri Rajib Saha
Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda.

Order No.04
02-03-2024

Today is fixed for production and further evidence.

The accused person M. Rahaman is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C.

One bail petition on behalf of the accused is moved.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Spl. PP.

Ld. Advocate for the accused prays for bail in any condition since the accused is in custody from 22-09-2023.

Ld. Spl. P.P. raised no objection *in view of the evidence of P.W-1 and P.W-2 so adduced.*

Perused the evidence of P.W-1 and P.W-2 so adduced.

Considering the present facts and circumstances, I am inclined to allow the bail prayer of the accused M. Rahaman and he may find bail of Rs. 3000/- with two registered surety of Rs. 1,500/- each, on condition the accused must be present on each and every dates, subject to the satisfaction of the Ld. C.J.M. Malda i.d. to J.C.

If on bail to date (03-06-2024) for appearance and further evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M. Malda for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda

Judge, Special Court,
ADJ 2nd Court, Malda